

Southern California Edison
2025-WMPs – 2025-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET Cal Advocates - SCE - 2025 WMP - 06

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Hunly Chy
Job Title: Senior Manager
Received Date: 4/15/2024

Response Date: 4/18/2024

Question 05:

- a) Does SCE have any performance metrics that would indicate whether its IWMS method is effective?
- b) If the answer to (c) is "no," explain why not.
- c) If the answer to (c) is "yes," describe them in detail.

Response to Question 05:

a) Does SCE have any performance metrics that would indicate whether its IWMS method is effective?

SCE does not have performance metrics that are unique to IWMS in the sense that the metrics specifically validate IWMS. Instead, SCE would look to medium and longer-term trends in the numbers of ignitions and catastrophic wildfires, as this would indicate success in reducing wildfire due to not only IWMS but SCE's WMP programs more broadly. SCE cautions that direct, year-over-year comparisons of performance metrics such as CPUC-reportable ignitions may not be indicative of a meaningful trend due to variations in weather, fuel conditions, and related factors.

b) If the answer to (c) is "no," explain why not.

See response to a.

c) If the answer to (c) is "yes," describe them in detail.

N/A